## 502886788 07/10/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2933385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name			Execution Date		
CLIVE REYNOLDS	02/13/2014				
ROBERT CHARLES LODGE			02/13/2014		
Name: Street Address:		E2V TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED			
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
		106 WATERHOUSE LANE			
City:	CHELN	CHELMSFORD, ESSEX			
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code: CM1 2QU					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14025918			
	ATA	(000)044 8000			
Fax Number:		(202)344-8300			

# Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	20234	444051	
Email:	jharris	son@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com	
Correspondent Name:	ROB	ERT KINBERG/JGH	
Address Line 1:	ΡΟΕ	3OX 34385	
Address Line 2:	VENA	ABLE LLP	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT KINBERG	
SIGNATURE:		/Robert Kinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			

Attorney Docket No. 38714-355777

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

#### Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS <u>Clive REYNOLDS</u>, and <u>Robert Charles LODGE</u> both of Chelmsford, Essex, United Kingdom referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>MAGNETRON CATHODES</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- [xx] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 13, 2013</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>14/025,918</u>
- [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS <u>E2V TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED, 106 Waterhouse Lane, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 2QU, United</u> <u>Kingdom</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignce, or said Assignce's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 575 7<sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004 the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

 $\langle \dot{\}$ 

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 7136326-v1

#### PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0013

Attorney Docket No. 38714-355777

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT				
Page 2 of 2				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively references the second s	rred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.			
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Clive REYNOLDS	WITNESS: Signature:			
Name, Chive RETINGEDS	Name: <u>59 storford</u> RI) Address: <u>59 storford</u> RI)			
	WITNESS: Signature: Mts. Name: S.M Iskander Address: 54 First Arenue Chelmsford CMI IRU			
EXECUTED this <u>1</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2014. ASSIGNOR: Signature: <u>MCM</u> Name: <u>Robert Charles LODGE</u>	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: Standard Care PD			
	WITNESS: Signature: <u>M.E. Gloson</u> Name: <u>M.E. Gloson</u> Address: <u>II IRIS CLOSE</u>			

ASSIGNMENT DF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATEN

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694 VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 7136326-v1

> PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0014

CHELMSFORD, ESSEY, CMIEXS

**RECORDED: 07/10/2014**